RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
DIVISION OF MUNICIPAL FINANCE
ONE CAPITOL HILL
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02908-6873

In accordance with Section 44-35-10(b) of the General Laws of Rhode Island as amended, the feliowing
information shall be provided within thirty days of final action:
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Name of Municipality City of Newport
Adopted Budget FY 2018
1 Education (* $ 39,380,364
2  Municipal Séwices ) $ 69,081,611
(*) Provide defails below -
Education
3 Salaries $ 22,611,854
4 Employee Benefits $ 10,080,569 |
5 Purchased Services $ 5,409,303
B8 Supplies & Materials $ 1,093,824
7 Capital Outlays $ 86,295
8 Other (Please Attach Detail) $ 98,519
1 Total - Education $ 39,380,364
_ Municipal Services (**)
9 - Salaries (Municipal, Police, Fire) $ 25,082,031
10  Employee Benefits $ 20,677,287
11 Police Protection $ 1,301,528
12 Libraries 3 1,868,017
13 Fire Protection $ 1,908,275
14  Debt Service:
Municipal 1,411,843
School 4,161,979
Debt Service Tofal $ 5,663,922 :
15 Public Works $ 5,677,632
16 Other (Please Altach Detail) $ 7,101,909
2 Total- - Municipal Services $ 69,081,611
 (**) Exclude employee salaries and benefits from department spending.



17  Education (*) (Should Match Line item 4 On Page 1) $ 10,805,569
18  Municipal (*) (Should Match Line Item 10 On Page 1) $ 20,677,297
{*) Provide delails below
Education
19 FICA $ 581,123
T 20 Medical Insurance - (Active) $ 2,901,482
21 Medical Insurance - (Retirees) *** § 2,066,400
22 Dental & Vision Insurance - (Active) g 244,318
23  Dental & Vision Insurance - {Relirees} $ 51,030
24  Life Insurance $ 165,813
25  Pensgion Contributions *** $ 3,611,859
26  Other (Please Attach Detail) $ 458 544
17 Total - Education: Benefits $ 10,080,569
{Record on lines 4 and 17)_
Municipal
27 FICA i 740,935
28 Medical Insurance - (Active) $ ;3.793,089
29 Medical Insurance - (Retirees) *** $ 3,549,700
30 Dental & Vision Insurance - {Active) $ 269,404
31  Dental & Vision Insurance - (Retirees) $ -
32 Life Insurance $ 31,622
33  Pension Contributions* (Total): *** $ 12,292 547
(*) Provide details below

Municipal 1,753,685

Police 4,396,285

Fire 6,142,577
34  Other {Please Attach Detail)
18 Total - Municipal: Benefits $ 20,677,297

(Record on lines 10 and 18)
*** Provide detalls below

ARC as of 07/101/2016

Budgeted FY 2018

Variance FY 2018

Teachers | N/A - ERSRI [ A | | #VALUE!
Municipal:

General | $ 1,753,685 | § 1,753,685 $ -
Police |$ 4,396,285 | § 4396285 | |$ -
Fire | $ 6,142,577 | $ 6,142,577 $ -

ar ac 01 m

as of 07/01/2016 " Budgeted FY 2018
Teachers | $ 3,710,927 | $ 2066400 | [$ 1,644,527
Municipal:
General | $ 749,646 1 $ 720,000 $ 29,646
Palice |$ 1,485,600 | $ 1,285,000 $ 190,600
Fire § 1,577,354 | § 1,160,000 $ 417,354
Has the city/town established a trust fund? YES (YES or NO)
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35 Education (*)

36  Municipal (*)
(") Provide details below

Education
37 Municﬁpal Appropriations
38 State Aid:
" General
Group Home (If Applicable)
School Construction Aid
Other (Flease Attach Detail)
State Aid Total
39 Fedefal Aid:
Impact Aid
Medicaid
Federal Stabilization Funds
Other {Please Attach Detail}
Federal Aid Total
40 Gther ( Please Attach Detail)
35 Total - Education Revenue
Municipal
41 Local Property Taxes
42  Local Non-Prolperty Taxes
43 Federal (Please attach detail)
44 State Aid:
MV Excise Tax Reimbursement
PILOT
Schoal Housing Aid
Library Aid
Statistical Update Reimbursement
Public Service Corporation Tax (Pass-through)
Meals & Beverage Tax (Pass-through)
State Aid Tota!
45  Other (Please Attach Detail)

36 Total - Municipal Revenue

$ 30,380,364

$ 94,666,615
$ 25,586,004

11,532,490
$ 11,532,490

600,000 ’

400,973

75,000
$ 1,075,973
$ 1,186,897
$ 39,380,364
$ 75,471,867
$ 2,600,000

77,989

1,405,248

1,535,005

168,000

94,560

316,689

2,592,705
$ 6,190,196
$ 10,404 552
5 94,666,615
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Approptiatlon (From Prior Year)
Tolel Genaral Fund Revenues (Munlclpal and Schools)

Total Avallable ) -
Total Gertaral Fund Expenditures {Munlelpal and Schools)

Balance $ -

It applicable pleass Include any unidantifled savings / expendiiure reductions Incarporated with
adopted hudget, which must be achieved to malntain a balanced budgst.

The FY 2018 budget was adopted on June 28, 2017

Munlclpal . 105,25

Pollcs 107.5

Flre 8B
Tatal Parsonnal Count - General Fund ] 311,761
Non Ganara! Fund Positlansg * l 68,5
Total Munleipsl Postiions | a76.26/

* Do not fnoluds achool positions.,
** Not Includsd In approved budgst e.g. sewer, water

This Franaparency fencnt hae 1o be signed and posted tu the Munlaipailty/Reglonst Gchool distriot webalte. Addittanally, please send alghed
varalon back/to D / {or pouting to the Transparency Portal,

| Hereby ob \ dfthe Inforsnation In s within report shy canlisih at the Infomeedlon in the whinin raporl
regaraing i .- 0ipal IRPANMENIS I5 ACCUTALE RS COMTAET. pgitilny) 156 g gapaninent e aaumo ana corrg

- /y Exenm ve Offf
/‘L‘A A ol

unfelphb Ghisf Financial Oﬂloar

AThe state has bean tasked with transitioning thean reports to the “Traneparenay Portal” so that thay will be ezarchable by the publig. Hewever,
thig partiofifar raport Ia coneldered to be In the “pid* lormat, and ae such is only avalloble In pdf and will not have asarohahle data on the
Transparency Portal webslte, wwwauntelpaltinancesl,gov. Evantually, reporis In ihls format will be phasad out and munlolpalities/school
distrlcia wili be reparilng in what s coneldered & “now" saarchabls format. Addltionally, financial Infermation prasanted sre as of the cloge of
1he partloular reporting perlad and reprasentative of he fime of its preparation, Figures ave unaudited and not subjoot to update.
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